�
GRILL-MAX
ROLLER GRILLS
MODEL
75SCRHB7
75SZRHB7
Installation and
Operation

Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
Part
 Number
Key
Number
	1  	 A5-RG7535 	1  	 BODY ASSEMBLY
	2  	 A5-Z2306 	1  	 DRIP TRAY
	3  	 A5-Z8411 	1  	 BACK CHAIN RETAINER
	 4 	 A5-Z8412 	1  	 ANGLE CHAIN RETAINER
	 5	 A5-Z2265	2  	 SIDE PANEL
	 6 	2 N-Z2193 	1 6 	 ELEMENT
	 7 	 A5-Z6615 	1  	 CHAIN GUIDE
	 8 	2 P-Z2266 	1  	 CHAIN
	 9 	 PS-RG7502 	1 6 	 ROLLER ASSEMBLY	 Serial No. before C7504725
		  PS-RG7595	1 6	 ROLLER ASSY HIGRIP 50C/75C	 Serial No. C7504725 & after
	1 0 	2 A-Z6614 	3  	 IDLER
	11  	2 A-Z8017 	3  	 IDLERBUSHING
	12  	 A5-RG2042 	1  	 ARM ASSEMBLY - CHAIN TENSIONER
	13	2  P-Z8074 	1  	 SPRING
	1 4 	2 P-Z2538 	1  	 MOTOR SPROCKET
	1 5 	 PS-RG5070	1  	 MOTOR / SPROCKET REPLACMENT 240V
	1 6 	 A5-RG2035 	1  	 MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY
	1 7 	 A5-RG2034 	1  	 CORD ASSEMBLY
	1 8	2 K-Z2895 	3  	 BUSHING
	1 9	2 K-Y3240 	1  	 CORD BUSHING
	2 0 	 A5-Z5335 	1  	 BOTTOM COVER PLATE
	21	2  P-Z1540 	2  	 PLUG	 75SZRHB7-240
		2  P-Z1540	 4	 PLUG - 5/16" DIA	 75SZRHB7-230
	22  	 A5-Z7664 	1  	 I/S MTG BRACKET
	23  	2 J-Z2192 	2  	 CONTROLS 240V
	2 4 	 A5-Z7850 	1  	 CONTROL PANEL
	2 5	2 M-Z8338 	1  	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL
	2 6 	2 J-Z2329 	3  	 PILOT LIGHT - RED
		2  J-Z3157	3	  PILOT LIGHT - 250V AMBER	 75SZRHB7-230
	2 7 	2 E-Z1858 	1  	 SWITCH-LIGHTED	 75SZRHB7-240
		2  E-Z3156	1	  SW DPST 20A/125V ORG LIGHT	 75SZRHB7-230
	2 8 	2 R-Z1854 	2  	 KNOB WITH SET SCREW
	2 9	2 P-Z0315 	 4 	 DRAWER ROLLER WITH SCREW
	3 0	 A5-RG5011 	1  	 DRAWER FRAME ASSEMBLY
	31	  A5-RG7534 	1  	 DRAWER FRONT ASSEMBLY
	32	2  R-Y7557 	1  	 DRAWER HANDLE
	33	2  P-Z0584 	1  	 TONGS
	3 4	2 D-Z5899 	1  	 BUN PAN FULL
	3 5 	2 R-Y5092 	 4 	 4” ADJUSTABLE FOOT
	3 6	2 P-Z6455 	32  	 TUBE SEAL SOLID	 Serial No. before C7504725
		2  I-Z9865	32	  O-RING SILICONE TUBE SEAL	 Serial No. C7504725 & after
	3 7 	2 I-Z2175 	32  	 O-RING SEAL .06x1.13
	3 8 	2 P-Z2174 	32  	 TUBEGUIDE
	3 9	2 T-Z8346 	1  	 THERMOSTAT
	 40	2 N-Z2194 	1  	 BUN BOX ELEMENT
	 41 	 A5-Z6619 	1  	 ELEMENT RETAINER - UPPER
	 42 	 A8-Z6622 	1  	 ELEMENT RETAINER - LOWER
	 43	 A5-Z2510 	 4 	 INSULATING TAPE
	 44	2 C-Y6334	1	  WASHER
	 45	 A5-RG7590	1	  COVER, BUN BOX, TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY	 75SZRHB7-240V
	 NI	2 E-Z8118 	1  	 WIRE SET (NOT SHOWN)
	 NI	2 E-Y9253	1	  INLET IEC 320 16 AMP	 75SZRHB7-230
�
 2M-4497-2 6/1312
The foregoing warranty is in lieu of any and all other warranties expressed or implied and constitutes the entire warranty.
FOR ASSISTANCE
Should you need any assistance regarding the Operation or Maintenance of any Star equipment; write, phone, fax or email our Service Department.
In all correspondence mention the Model number and the Serial number of your unit, and the voltage or type of gas you are using.